
 

 

 

Corrigendum to Advertisement No. 5/Office Attendant/2019-20 

With reference to para V of the Advertisement No. 5/Office Attendant/2019-20, for 

the recruitment of Office Attendant, the selection procedure for the main online 

examination may please be read as under:  

 

Place : Mumbai 

Date : 27 December 2019      

      Human Resource Management Department 
 

 

 

 

 

विज्ञापन संख्या 5 / कायाालय परिचािक / 2019-20 को शुविपत्र  

ऑफिस अटेंडेंट की भर्ती के फिए फिज्ञापन संख्या 5 / कायाािय परिचािक / 2019-20 के पैिा V के 

संदभा में, मखु्य ऑनिाइन पिीक्षा के फिए चयन प्रफिया फनम्नानसुाि पढी जा सकर्ती ह:ै 

 

स्थान : मुंबई 

फदनांक : 27 फदसम्बि 2019      

                                 मानि संसाधन प्रबंधन फिभाग 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of test 
(objective) 

No. of 
questions 

Maximum 
Marks 

Duration 

1 Test of Reasoning 35 35 Composite time 
of 120 minutes 2 Quantitative Aptitude 35 35 

3 General Awareness 50 50 
4 English Language 30 30 

 Total 150 150 

Sr. 

No. 

पिीक्षण का नाम (उद्दशे्य) सिािों की 

संख्या 

अफधकर्तम अंक अिफध 

1 िीजफनंग का टेस्ट 35 35 120 फमनट का समग्र 

समय 2 संख्यात्मक अफभयोग्यर्ता  35 35 

3 सामान्य जागरूकर्ता 50 50 

4 अंग्रेजी भाषा 30 30 

 Total 150 150 


